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SCALE - 1 : 3,960

(Co-Ordinate System WGS - 1984 UTM 44N)

Sl_No Point Id Latitude Longitude Easting Northing Vill_Name
1 BP-01 20°29'49.16400" 83°35'47.72400" 770825.043 2268629.149 Barpadar-03
2 BP-02 20°29'49.88400" 83°35'50.35200" 770900.674 2268653.258 Barpadar-03
3 BP-03 20°29'50.28000" 83°35'51.79200" 770941.707 2268665.888 Barpadar-03
4 BP-04 20°29'50.89200" 83°35'53.66400" 770996.317 2268685.256 Barpadar-03
5 BP-05 20°29'51.43200" 83°35'54.38400" 771016.954 2268702.401 Barpadar-03
6 BP-06 20°29'51.93600" 83°35'55.28400" 771042.196 2268718.593 Barpadar-03
7 BP-07 20°29'52.40400" 83°35'55.93200" 771060.611 2268732.881 Barpadar-03
8 BP-08 20°29'52.90800" 83°35'56.76000" 771084.582 2268749.232 Barpadar-03
9 BP-09 20°29'53.44800" 83°35'57.44400" 771104.827 2268766.165 Barpadar-03

10 BP-10 20°29'54.42000" 83°35'58.88400" 771145.576 2268796.764 Barpadar-03
11 BP-11 20°29'54.38400" 83°35'58.92000" 771146.912 2268795.005 Barpadar-03
12 BP-12 20°29'52.90800" 83°35'58.95600" 771148.717 2268750.026 Barpadar-03
13 BP-13 20°29'52.62000" 83°36'01.26000" 771215.581 2268741.672 Barpadar-03
14 BP-14 20°29'48.22800" 83°35'59.96400" 771180.219 2268606.112 Barpadar-03
15 BP-15 20°29'46.17600" 83°35'57.44400" 771107.988 2268541.659 Barpadar-03
16 BP-16 20°29'45.99600" 83°35'57.08400" 771097.841 2268536.728 Barpadar-03
17 BP-17 20°29'43.58400" 83°35'55.21200" 771044.369 2268461.891 Barpadar-03
18 BP-18 20°29'43.40400" 83°35'55.06800" 771039.895 2268456.066 Barpadar-03
19 BP-19 20°29'39.37200" 83°35'53.37600" 770993.543 2268331.180 Barpadar-03
20 BP-20 20°29'37.64400" 83°35'53.19600" 770988.915 2268277.543 Barpadar-03
21 BP-21 20°29'37.64400" 83°35'51.97200" 770953.782 2268276.867 Barpadar-03
22 BP-22 20°29'37.60800" 83°35'45.24000" 770758.039 2268273.098 Barpadar-03
23 BP-23 20°29'37.57200" 83°35'38.04000" 770549.481 2268268.770 Barpadar-03
24 BP-24 20°29'37.93200" 83°35'38.00400" 770548.280 2268280.036 Barpadar-03
25 BP-25 20°29'38.40000" 83°35'38.04000" 770549.709 2268293.847 Barpadar-03
26 BP-26 20°29'38.97600" 83°35'38.22000" 770553.837 2268311.627 Barpadar-03
27 BP-27 20°29'39.91200" 83°35'38.29200" 770556.337 2268340.383 Barpadar-03
28 BP-28 20°29'40.45200" 83°35'42.10800" 770666.101 2268359.132 Barpadar-03
29 BP-29 20°29'41.85600" 83°35'42.21600" 770668.613 2268402.273 Barpadar-03
30 BP-30 20°29'40.63200" 83°35'45.13200" 770753.239 2268365.955 Barpadar-03
31 BP-31 20°29'41.78400" 83°35'45.09600" 770752.572 2268401.077 Barpadar-03
32 BP-32 20°29'42.07200" 83°35'48.73200" 770857.126 2268411.475 Barpadar-03

GPS Co-Ordinate for C.A. Pillar

GPS Co-Ordinate for C.A. Pillar
C. A. Boundary

LEGEND

Fore Bearing Back Bearing

X (Easting) Y (Northing) Latitude Longitude DMS DMS
1 BP-01 770825.043 2268629.149 20°29'49.16400" 83°35'47.72400" 0 0°0'0" 0°0'0"
2 BP-02 770900.674 2268653.258 20°29'49.88400" 83°35'50.35200" BP-01-BP-02 79.381 72°19'11.49790356" 252°19'11.49790356"
3 BP-03 770941.707 2268665.888 20°29'50.28000" 83°35'51.79200" BP-02-BP-03 42.932 72°53'26.11014137" 252°53'26.11014137"
4 BP-04 770996.317 2268685.256 20°29'50.89200" 83°35'53.66400" BP-03-BP-04 57.943 70°28'22.40249944" 250°28'22.40249944"
5 BP-05 771016.954 2268702.401 20°29'51.43200" 83°35'54.38400" BP-04-BP-05 26.830 50°16'52.46626749" 230°16'52.46626749"
6 BP-06 771042.196 2268718.593 20°29'51.93600" 83°35'55.28400" BP-05-BP-06 29.989 57°19'10.00295795" 237°19'10.00295795"
7 BP-07 771060.611 2268732.881 20°29'52.40400" 83°35'55.93200" BP-06-BP-07 23.308 52°11'36.49217448" 232°11'36.49217448"
8 BP-08 771084.582 2268749.232 20°29'52.90800" 83°35'56.76000" BP-07-BP-08 29.017 55°42'4.862569365" 235°42'4.862569365"
9 BP-09 771104.827 2268766.165 20°29'53.44800" 83°35'57.44400" BP-08-BP-09 26.393 50°5'29.16938047" 230°5'29.16938047"
10 BP-10 771145.576 2268796.764 20°29'54.42000" 83°35'58.88400" BP-09-BP-10 50.959 53°5'47.75783939" 233°5'47.75783939"
11 BP-11 771146.912 2268795.005 20°29'54.38400" 83°35'58.92000" BP-10-BP-11 2.209 322°47'44.82497439" 142°47'44.82497439"
12 BP-12 771148.717 2268750.026 20°29'52.90800" 83°35'58.95600" BP-11-BP-12 45.015 357°42'6.254122742" 177°42'6.254122742"
13 BP-13 771215.581 2268741.672 20°29'52.62000" 83°36'01.26000" BP-12-BP-13 67.384 277°7'18.75753253" 97°7'18.75753253"
14 BP-14 771180.219 2268606.112 20°29'48.22800" 83°35'59.96400" BP-13-BP-14 140.096 14°37'12.68808554" 194°37'12.68808554"
15 BP-15 771107.988 2268541.659 20°29'46.17600" 83°35'57.44400" BP-14-BP-15 96.807 48°15'25.99898686" 228°15'25.99898686"
16 BP-16 771097.841 2268536.728 20°29'45.99600" 83°35'57.08400" BP-15-BP-16 11.282 64°4'51.50361151" 244°4'51.50361151"
17 BP-17 771044.369 2268461.891 20°29'43.58400" 83°35'55.21200" BP-16-BP-17 91.978 35°32'46.67858335" 215°32'46.67858335"
18 BP-18 771039.895 2268456.066 20°29'43.40400" 83°35'55.06800" BP-17-BP-18 7.344 37°31'33.09004998" 217°31'33.09004998"
19 BP-19 770993.543 2268331.180 20°29'39.37200" 83°35'53.37600" BP-18-BP-19 133.211 20°21'44.80095862" 200°21'44.80095862"
20 BP-20 770988.915 2268277.543 20°29'37.64400" 83°35'53.19600" BP-19-BP-20 53.836 4°55'55.24131024" 184°55'55.24131024"
21 BP-21 770953.782 2268276.867 20°29'37.64400" 83°35'51.97200" BP-20-BP-21 35.139 88°53'49.31390536" 268°53'49.31390536"
22 BP-22 770758.039 2268273.098 20°29'37.60800" 83°35'45.24000" BP-21-BP-22 195.780 88°53'49.31390698" 268°53'49.31390698"
23 BP-23 770549.481 2268268.770 20°29'37.57200" 83°35'38.04000" BP-22-BP-23 208.603 88°48'40.05811968" 268°48'40.05811968"
24 BP-24 770548.280 2268280.036 20°29'37.93200" 83°35'38.00400" BP-23-BP-24 11.329 353°55'5.354596383" 173°55'5.354596383"
25 BP-25 770549.709 2268293.847 20°29'38.40000" 83°35'38.04000" BP-24-BP-25 13.885 5°54'22.10802013" 185°54'22.10802013"
26 BP-26 770553.837 2268311.627 20°29'38.97600" 83°35'38.22000" BP-25-BP-26 18.253 13°4'9.544449133" 193°4'9.544449133"
27 BP-27 770556.337 2268340.383 20°29'39.91200" 83°35'38.29200" BP-26-BP-27 28.864 4°58'11.06662293" 184°58'11.06662293"
28 BP-28 770666.101 2268359.132 20°29'40.45200" 83°35'42.10800" BP-27-BP-28 111.353 80°18'23.23436352" 260°18'23.23436352"
29 BP-29 770668.613 2268402.273 20°29'41.85600" 83°35'42.21600" BP-28-BP-29 43.214 3°19'59.32042399" 183°19'59.32042399"
30 BP-30 770753.239 2268365.955 20°29'40.63200" 83°35'45.13200" BP-29-BP-30 92.090 293°13'38.15966035" 113°13'38.15966035"
31 BP-31 770752.572 2268401.077 20°29'41.78400" 83°35'45.09600" BP-30-BP-31 35.128 358°54'39.53981278" 178°54'39.53981278"
32 BP-32 770857.126 2268411.475 20°29'42.07200" 83°35'48.73200" BP-31-BP-32 105.070 84°19'13.10264296" 264°19'13.10264296"
33 BP-01 770825.043 2268629.149 20°29'49.16400" 83°35'47.72400" BP-32-BP-01 220.026 351°36'55.91943952" 171°36'55.91943952"

2134.647

Pillar to Pillar Distance, Calculation of Foreand Back Bearing of Barpadar

Perimeter = Say 2135m or 2.135Km.

Sl. No. PILLAR 
No.

Co-ordinates (UTM) Co-ordinates ( Geo-datic -  WGS-84) Distance in 
Meter

Distance 
Between

Mutated Compensatory Afforestation Map of Barpadar Village, Sheet No.-03, under Boudh Forest Division, identified for rising of Compensatory Afforestation
in lieu of Division of 302.329 Ha. Of Forest Land for Construction of Khurda Road-Bolangir New BG Rail Link Project from Km. 143.33 to Km. 180.


























